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It is not recommended to leave AA batteries in your camera 
while using the external solar panel. A VOSKER battery pack 
can safely remain in the camera.

Note: The other output ports and cables included with the solar panel allows 
it to be used with other cameras, phones, and devices.

 TIPS 

• Panel requires 4 to 6 hours of direct sunlight per day for best performance. 

• Adjusting the angle of the panel can ensure it receives as much sunlight as 
possible every day. 

• Keep your solar panel clean of pollen, dirt, and debris for best performance. 

• Route the cables along the mounting bracket and as close to the camera 
as possible to avoid chewing or tearing from animals. Excess cable length 
should be tucked behind the panel or camera. 

• Ensure both ends of the cables are installed completely and securely. 
Turn the camera ON, trigger a photo and check your app to ensure proper 
network connection before leaving the area. 

 CAUTION 

• Do not drop, disassemble or puncture the power pack. 

• Do not place in fire, extreme high temperature, or water.

• If you notice something not right when in use or when charging, like 
melting, a bulge in the housing or the unit gets extremely hot stop using it 
immediately. 

WARNING: Failure to follow these safety instructions may result in 
fire, electric shock, damage, or other injury. This power pack is not a 
toy. Keep away from children and operate outside.

 DISPOSAL 

Only use original spare parts and accessories.
If, one day, your camera has been used so intensively that it has to be 
replaced, or if you no longer have any use for it, you are obliged to dispose 
of it at a recycling center. Information on return points for your electrical 
appliance can be obtained from your local waste disposal company or from 
your local administrative offices.
Electrical appliances not only contain valuable recyclable raw materials, but 
also substances which, if disposed of improperly, can affect public health 
and the environment. Help ensure that valuable raw materials are recycled 
by returning your old appliance to a central collection point.
The WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive) symbol 
represents the obligation.

 FCC 

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 

1. This device must not cause harmful interference. 

2. This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

 WARRANTY 

1-year limited warranty, visit vosker.com/warranty for complete details.
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 CHARGING THE LITHIUM BATTERY SOLAR PANEL 

OPTION 1 - CHARGING WITH POWER ADAPTER

Plug the included DC power adapter into the (IN 5 V) port. During this 
charging process the red LEDs flash to indicate charge level. The green light 
is steady on when charging. Consult charge indicator key below. 

OPTION 2 - CHARGING WITH SOLAR
Place the unit in direct sunlight with no shade. The red charge indicator 
LEDs do not display when charging by solar. You must use the TEST button 
to see charge indicator LEDs. The green light is always on when charging. 
Consult charge indicator key below.

 CHARGE INDICATOR LED KEY 

CHARGE % LED 1 LED 2 LED 3 LED 4 LED 5

0 % to 25 % Flashing OFF OFF OFF Charge lamp

25 % to 50 % ON Flashing OFF OFF Charge lamp

50 % to 75 % ON ON Flashing OFF Charge lamp

75 % to 100 % ON ON ON Flashing Charge lamp

HOW TO CHECK POWER STATUS

Pressing the TEST button beside the 5 V IN port will display the charge level. 
Full charge will be indicated with all of the LEDs showing Red.

 INSTALLATION 

Find a location where the panel will receive as much direct 
sunlight as possible and use the supplied bracket to mount 
the panel (mounting arm for installation on wooden object).
Typically, the panel should be facing south. Be sure to use the 12 V output 
port on the back of the panel and the supplied 1.5 mm output cable for V100 
and V200 models, Micro USB for V150 models and USB-C for V300 models. 

Insert the black tipped end into the power pack and the yellow end to your 
camera. When in normal use the red LEDs do not light up unless you push 
the TEST button.

6 V output port

9 V output port

TEST 
button

12 V output port

USB port

LED indicator 5 V input port


Using anything other than the 12 V port and output cable  
could damage your device and void the warranty. 

 IN THE BOX 

1x Lithium battery solar panel
1x DC power adapter
1x Mounting bracket
1x Installation strap
1x 12V 1.5mm output cable 
 (V100, V200)
1x USB-C output cable (V300)
1x Micro USB output cable (V150)
1x USB-A to USB-C output cable
1x Quick start guide

 SPECIFICATIONS 

• Max power: 10 W
• Charging time: 
≈ 5 hours with power adapter

• Operating temperature:  
-20°C to 60°C (-4°F to 140°F)

• Capacity: 15 Ah, 55.5 Wh
• USB (20 W): USB-A, USB-C 
• Input voltage: 5 V/2 A
• Output voltage:  

12 V/2 A, 9 V/2.6 A, 6 V/4 A, USB
• Physical dimensions:  

26 cm (W) X 27 cm (H) X 5.2 cm (D) 
10.24" (W) X 10.63" (H) X 1.97" (D)

Made in China
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Il n’est pas recommandé de laisser des batteries AA dans la 
caméra lorsqu’on utilise le panneau solaire externe. Un bloc-pile 
VOSKER peut rester de manière sécuritaire dans la caméra. 

Note : Les autres prises et câbles fournis avec le panneau solaire permettent 
d’utiliser le panneau avec d’autres caméras, téléphones et dispositifs.

 CONSEILS 

• Le panneau doit recevoir 4 à 6 heures de lumière directe du soleil par jour 
pour offrir un rendement optimal.

• Ajustez l’angle du panneau de sorte qu’il soit exposé le plus longtemps 
possible à la lumière directe du soleil chaque jour.

• Pour garantir des performances optimales, évitez toute accumulation 
de pollen, de saletés et de débris sur le panneau.

• Acheminez les câbles le long du support de montage et le plus près 
possible de la caméra afin d’éviter qu’ils soient mordus ou déchirés par les 
animaux. Cachez tout excédent de câble derrière le panneau ou la caméra.

• Assurez-vous de bien insérer à fond les deux extrémités des câbles. 
Allumez la caméra et faites une photo pour vérifier la connexion au réseau 
avant de quitter la zone.

 MISE EN GARDE 

• Ne laissez pas tomber, ne démontez pas et ne perforez pas le bloc 
d’alimentation.

• Ne jetez pas le bloc au feu, et ne l’exposez pas à une température élevée 
ou à l’eau. 

• Si vous constatez des anomalies en cours d’utilisation ou de charge, 
comme un phénomène de fusion, un gonflement du boîtier ou une 
surchauffe du bloc, arrêtez d’utiliser le dispositif immédiatement.

AVERTISSEMENT : Le non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité peut 
provoquer un incendie, un électrochoc, des dommages matériels ou 
des blessures corporelles. Ce bloc d’alimentation n’est pas un jouet. 
Tenez-le à l’écart des enfants et utilisez-le à l’extérieur. 

 ÉLIMINATION 

N’utilisez que des pièces de rechange et accessoires d’origine.
Si, un jour, votre caméra a été utilisée de manière si intense qu’elle doit être 
remplacée, ou si vous n’en avez plus besoin, vous êtes obligé d’en disposer 
dans un centre de recyclage.
Vous pouvez obtenir des informations sur les centres de collecte pour 
votre appareil électrique auprès de votre entreprise locale d’élimination 
des déchets ou au centre administratif de votre municipalité.
Les appareils électriques contiennent non seulement des matières 
premières de nature précieuse et recyclable, mais aussi des substances 
qui, lorsqu’elles sont éliminées incorrectement, peuvent nuire à la santé 
des personnes et à l’environnement. Choisissez de contribuer à garantir 
le recyclage des matières précieuses et recyclables en apportant vos vieux 
appareils à un centre de collecte.
Le symbole de la DEEE (Déchets d’équipements électroniques et 
électriques) indique l’obligation d’apporter la caméra étiquetée à un centre 
dédié à la collecte de matériel électronique ou électrique aux fins 
de recyclage de façon adéquate.

 FCC 

Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas créer d’interférences nuisibles ;
2. Cet appareil doit tolérer les interférences reçues, ce qui inclut les inter-

férences qui risquent de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

 GARANTIE 

Garantie limitée de 1 an, visitez la page vosker.com/garantie pour plus de détails.



CET APPAREIL EST CONFORME À LA SECTION 15 
DE LA RÉGLEMENTATION DE LA FCC.

NEED ASSISTANCE?  
JUST CONTACT US!

vosker.com/support 
1-888-986-7537
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BESOIN D’ASSISTANCE ? 
CONTACTEZ-NOUS !

vosker.com/support 
1-866-986-7537
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KONTAKTIERE UNS!
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 CHARGER LE BLOC D’ALIMENTATION SOLAIRE 

OPTION 1 - CHARGEMENT PAR ADAPTATEUR D’ALIMENTATION

Brancher l’adaptateur d’alimentation DC fourni dans la prise d’entrée 5 V. 
Pendant ce processus de recharge, les voyants à DEL rouges clignotent pour 
indiquer le niveau de charge. Le voyant vert reste allumé lors de la recharge. 
Reportez-vous au tableau des voyants de charge ci-après. 

OPTION 2 - CHARGEMENT PAR ÉNERGIE SOLAIRE 

Placez l’unité à la lumière directe du soleil, sans ombre. Les voyants de charge 
à DEL rouges sont inactifs lors d’une recharge par énergie solaire. Utilisez le 
bouton TEST pour voir les lumières DEL de charge. Le voyant vert est toujours 
allumé lors de la recharge par énergie solaire. Reportez-vous au tableau 
des voyants de charge ci-après. 

 LUMIÈRES DEL ROUGES DE CHARGE  

CHARGE % DEL 1 DEL 2 DEL 3 DEL 4 DEL 5

0 % to 25 % Clignote OFF OFF OFF Témoin de charge

25 % to 50 % ON Clignote OFF OFF Témoin de charge

50 % to 75 % ON ON Clignote OFF Témoin de charge

75 % to 100 % ON ON ON Clignote Témoin de charge

VÉRIFIER L’ÉTAT DE L’ALIMENTATION

Appuyez sur le bouton TEST pour afficher le niveau de charge. 
Reportez-vous au tableau ci-dessus pour comprendre le niveau de charge. 

 INSTALLATION 

Trouvez un endroit où le panneau recevra le plus de lumière 
solaire possible et utilisez le support fourni pour monter le 
panneau sur un objet en bois.
Habituellement, le panneau doit être orienté vers le sud. Veillez à utiliser la 
prise de sortie 12 V située au dos du panneau et le câble de sortie de 1,5 mm 
fourni pour les modèles V100 et V200, le câble Micro USB pour les modèles 
V150 et le câble USB-C pour les modèles V300. 

Insérez l’extrémité noire inclinée dans le bloc d’alimentation, et l’extrémité 
jaune dans votre caméra. En conditions d’utilisation normale, les lumières 
DEL rouges de charge ne s’allument pas, sauf si vous appuyez sur le bouton TEST.

Prise de sortie 6 V

Prise de sortie 9 V

Bouton 
TEST

Prise de sortie 12 V

Prise USB

Lumières DEL Prise d’entrée 5 V


L’utilisation d’un dispositif autre que le câble de sortie de 12 V peut 
endommager votre appareil et annuler la garantie.

 SPÉCIFICATIONS 

• Puissance maximale : 10 W
• Temps de charge : 
≈ 5 h (chargement par adaptateur)

• Température de fonctionnement :  
-20 °C à 60 °C (-4 °F à 140 °F)

• Capacité : 15 Ah, 55,5 Wh
• USB (charge rapide 20 W) :  

USB-A, USB-C 
• Tension d’entrée : 5,5 V/2 A
• Tension de sortie :  

12 V/2 A, 9 V/2,6 A, 6 V/4 A, USB
• Dimensions :  

26 cm (L) X 27 cm (H) X 5,2 cm (P) 
10,24 " (L) X 10,63 " (H) X 1,97 " (P)

 DANS LA BOÎTE 

1x Chargeur solaire universel
1x Adaptateur d’alimentation DC
1x Support
1x Courroie d’installation
1x Câble de sortie de 1,5 mm 
 (V100, V200)
1x Câble de sortie USB-C (V300)
1x Câble de sortie Micro USB (V150)
1x Câble de sortie USB-A à USB-C 
1x Guide de démarrage rapide

Fabriqué en Chine

cartonPlastique

Li-ion

VOSKER V-PWRB

Distribution Center  3000 Gannett Avenue,  Des Moines IA  50321  •  USA 
VOSKER 330 de la Jacques-Cartier, Victoriaville QC  G6T 1Y3  •  Canada 
BeROX GmbH Harzblick 25,99768 Harztor OT  Ilfeld  •  Germany

CAN ICES-3(B)/ 
NMB-3(B)
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 INSTALLATION 

Suchen Sie einen Ort, an dem das Panel möglichst viel 
direktes Sonnenlicht abbekommt und verwenden Sie 
die mitgelieferte Halterung, um das Panel zu montieren 
(befestigungsarm zur Anbringung an Holzobjekten).
Normalerweise sollte das das Panel nach Süden ausgerichtet sein. 
Achten Sie darauf, den 12-V-Ausgang auf der Rückseite des Panels und 
das mitgelieferte 1,5-mm-Ausgangskabel verwenden. 

Stecken Sie das schwarze Ende in das Netzteil und das gelbe Ende in Ihre 
Kamera. Bei normalem Gebrauch leuchten die roten LEDs nicht auf, es sei 
denn, Sie drücken die TEST-Taste drücken. 

Es wird nicht empfohlen, die Batterien in der Kamera zu lassen, 
während Sie das während Sie das externe Solarpanel verwenden.

Hinweis : Die anderen Anschlüsse und Kabel, die mit dem Solarpanel 
mitgeliefert werden, ermöglichen mit anderen Kameras, Handys und 
Geräten verwendet werden.

 TIPPS 

• Das Panel benötigt 4 bis 6 Stunden direktes Sonnenlicht pro Tag für eine 
optimale Leistung.

• Durch Einstellen des Winkels des Panels kann sichergestellt werden, dass 
es jeden Tag so viel Sonnenlicht wie möglich erhält. 

• Halten Sie Ihr Solarmodul frei von Pollen, Schmutz und Ablagerungen, um 
eine optimale Leistung zu erzielen.

• Verlegen Sie die Kabel entlang der Halterung und so nah wie möglich an 
der Kamera wie möglich, um das Kauen oder Zerreißen durch Tiere zu 
vermeiden. Überschüssige Kabellänge sollten hinter dem Bedienfeld oder 
der Kamera verstaut werden. 

• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass beide Enden der Kabel vollständig und sicher 
verlegt sind. Schalten Sie die Kamera ein, lösen Sie ein Foto aus und 
überprüfen Sie Ihre App, um eine ordnungsgemäße Netzwerkverbindung 
sicherzustellen, bevor Sie den Bereich verlassen.

 VORSICHT 

• Lassen Sie das Netzteil nicht fallen, zerlegen Sie es nicht und 
durchstechen Sie es nicht.

• Nicht in Feuer, extrem hohe Temperaturen oder Wasser legen.
• Wenn Sie bei der Verwendung oder beim Aufladen etwas bemerken, das 

nicht in Ordnung ist, wie Schmelzen, eine Wölbung im Gehäuse oder das 
Gerät wird extrem heiß, stellen Sie die Verwendung es sofort ab. 

WARNUNG : Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Sicherheitshinweise kann 
zu Feuer, elektrischem Schlag, Sachschäden oder Verletzungen von 
Personen führen. Dieses Netzteil ist kein Spielzeug. Halten Sie es 
von Kindern fern und verwenden Sie es nur im Freien.


Die Verwendung eines anderen als des 12-V-Ausgangs und des Ausgangskabels 
kann Ihr Gerät beschädigen und zum Erlöschen der Garantie führen.



 AUFLADEN DER LITHIUM-BATTERIE SOLAR-PANEL 

OPTION 1 - AUFLADEN MIT NETZADAPTER

Stecken Sie den mitgelieferten DC-Netzadapter in den 5-V-Eingang.  
Während dieses Ladevorgangs blinken die roten LEDs, um den Ladezustand 
anzuzeigen. Das grüne Licht leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs konstant. 
Beachten Sie die Ladeanzeigetaste unten. 

OPTION 2 - AUFLADEN MIT SOLARENERGIE

Stellen Sie das Gerät in direktes Sonnenlicht ohne Schatten. Die roten 
Ladeanzeige-LEDs werden nicht angezeigt, wenn das Gerät mit Solarenergie 
geladen wird. Sie müssen das Gerät einschalten, um die Lade Anzeige-LEDs 
zu sehen. Das grüne Licht leuchtet beim Laden immer. Siehe Lade Taste für 
die Ladeanzeige unten. 

 LADEANZEIGE-LED-TASTE 

LADUNG % LED 1 LED 2 LED 3 LED 4 LED 5

0 % bis 25 % Blinken AUS AUS AUS Ladelampe

25 % bis 50 % EIN Blinken AUS AUS Ladelampe

50 % bis 75 % EIN EIN Blinken AUS Ladelampe

75 % bis 100 % EIN EIN EIN Blinken Ladelampe

SO ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DEN LADESTATUS

Wenn Sie die TEST-Taste neben dem 5-V-Eingang drücken, wird der 
Ladezustand angezeigt. Ladezustand an. Eine volle Ladung wird angezeigt, 
wenn alle LEDs rot leuchten.

A6-V-Ausgangsanschluss

9-V-Ausgangsanschluss

Taste 
TEST

A12-V-Ausgangsanschluss

USB-Anschluss

LED-Anzeige 5-V-Eingangsanschluss

 LIEFERUMFANG 

1x Lithiumbatterie-Solarmodul
1x DC-Netzadapter
1x Halterung
1x Befestigungsgurt
1x 12 V 1,5 mm Ausgangskabel 
 (V100, V200)
1x USB-C-Ausgangskabel (V300)
1x Micro-USB-Ausgangskabel (V150)
1x USB-A-auf-USB-C-Ausgangskabel
1x Schnellanleitung

 SPEZIFIKATIONEN 

• Max. Leistung : 10 W
• Ladezeit : 
≈ 5 Stunden mit Netzadapter

• Betriebstemperatur : 
-20°C bis 60°C

• Kapazität : 15 Ah, 55,5 Wh
• USB (20 W) : USB-A, USB-C 
• Eingangsspannung : 5 V/2 A
• Ausgangsspannung :  

12 V/2 A, 9 V/2,6 A, 6 V/4 A, USB
• Physikalische Abmessungen :  

26 cm (B) X 27 cm (H) X 5,2 cm (T) 
10,24″ (B) X 10,63″ (H) X 1,97″ (T)

In China hergestellt
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 INSTALACIÓN 

Busque un lugar donde el panel reciba la mayor cantidad 
de luz solar directa posible y utilice el soporte suministrado 
para montar el panel (brazo de montaje para instalación en 
objetos de madera).
Normalmente, el panel debe estar orientado hacia el sur. Asegúrese de 
utilizar el puerto de salida de 12 V en la parte trasera del panel y el cable de 
salida de 1,5 mm suministrado. 

Inserte el extremo negro en la fuente de alimentación y el extremo amarillo 
en su cámara. Cuando se utiliza normalmente, los LEDs rojos no se 
encienden a menos que se pulse el botón TEST.

No se recomienda dejar las pilas en la cámara mientras 
utilizando el panel solar externo. 

Nota : Los otros puertos de salida y cables incluidos con el panel solar 
permiten permite utilizarlo con otras cámaras, teléfonos y dispositivos.

 CONSEJOS 

• El panel requiere de 4 a 6 horas de luz solar directa al día para un mejor 
rendimiento.

• Ajustar el ángulo del panel puede asegurar que reciba la mayor cantidad 
de luz solar posible cada día.

• Mantén el panel solar limpio de polen, suciedad y residuos para un mejor 
rendimiento. Dirija los cables a lo largo del soporte de montaje y tan cerca 
de la cámara como sea posible para evitar que los animales los mastiquen o  
los rasguen. El exceso de cable debe colocarse detrás del panel o de la cámara. 

• Asegúrese de que ambos extremos de los cables están instalados 
de forma completa y segura. Encienda la cámara, dispare una foto y 
compruebe su aplicación para asegurar una correcta conexión de red 
antes de abandonar la zona. 

 PRECAUCIÓN 

• No deje caer, desmonte o perfore la unidad de alimentación.
• No la coloque en el fuego, en temperaturas extremadamente altas o en el agua.
• Si nota que algo no está bien cuando se usa o cuando se carga, como 

derretido, una protuberancia en la carcasa o que la unidad se calienta en 
exceso, deje de usarla inmediatamente. 

ADVERTENCIA : El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones de 
seguridad puede provocar un incendio, una descarga eléctrica, daños 
materiales o lesiones personales. Esta fuente de alimentación no es un 
juguete. Manténgalo alejado de los niños y utilícelo sólo en el exterior. 


El uso de cualquier otra cosa que no sea el puerto de 12 V y el  
cable de salida podría dañar su dispositivo y anular la garantía.  



 CARGA DE LA BATERÍA DE LITIO PANEL SOLAR 

OPCIÓN 1 - CARGA CON ADAPTADOR DE CORRIENTE 

Enchufe el adaptador de corriente DC incluido en el puerto de entrada de  
5 V. Durante este proceso de carga los LEDs rojos parpadean para indicar  
el nivel de carga. La luz verde se mantiene encendida durante la carga. 
Consulte la clave del indicador de carga más abajo. 

OPCIÓN 2 - CARGA CON ENERGÍA SOLAR 

Coloque la unidad bajo la luz solar directa y sin sombra. Los LEDs rojos 
del indicador de carga no se muestran cuando se carga con energía solar. 
Debe encenderse para ver los LEDs indicadores de carga. para ver los LEDs 
indicadores de carga. La luz verde siempre está encendida cuando se está 
cargando. Consulte la tecla de tecla indicadora de carga más abajo. 

 TECLA DEL LED INDICADOR DE CARGA 

CARGA % LED 1 LED 2 LED 3 LED 4 LED 5

0 % a 25 % Intermitente OFF OFF OFF Lámpara de carga

25 % a 50 % ON Intermitente OFF OFF Lámpara de carga

50 % a 75 % ON ON Intermitente OFF Lámpara de carga

75 % a 100 % ON ON ON Intermitente Lámpara de carga

CÓMO COMPROBAR EL ESTADO DE LA ENERGÍA 

Al pulsar el botón TEST junto al puerto de entrada de 5 V se mostrará el nivel de 
carga nivel de carga. La carga completa se indicará con todos los LEDs en rojo. 

Puerto de salida de 6 V

Puerto de salida de 9 V

Botón 
TEST

Puerto de entrada de 5 V

Puerto USB

Indicador LED Puerto de entrada de 5 V

 PRESUPUESTO 

• Potencia máxima : 10 W
• Tiempo de carga : 
≈ 5 horas con adaptador de corriente

• Temperatura de funcionamiento : 
-20°C a 60°C (-4°F a 140°F)

• Capacidad : 15 Ah, 55,5 Wh
• USB (20 W) : USB-A, USB-C 
• Tensión de entrada : 5 V/2 A
• Tensión de salida :  

12 V/2 A, 9 V/2,6 A, 6 V/4 A, USB
• Dimensiones físicas : 

26 cm (A) X 27 cm (A) X 5,2 cm (P) 
10,24″ (A) X 10,63″ (A) X 1,97″ (P)

 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA 

1x Panel solar con batería de litio
1x Adaptador de corriente continua
1x Soporte de montaje
1x Correa de instalación
1x Cable de salida de 1,5 mm  
 (V100, V200)
1x Cable de salida USB-C (V300)
1x Cable de salida Micro USB (V150)
1x Cable de salida USB-A a USB-C
1x Guía de inicio rápido

Fabricado en China

 ENTSORGUNG 

Nur Original-Ersatzteile und Originalzubehör verwenden.
Sollten Sie Ihre Solarmodul eines Tages so intensiv genutzt haben, dass sie 
ersetzt werden muss, oder sollten Sie dafür keine Verwendung mehr haben, 
sind Sie verpflichtet, sie bei einer Recyclingstelle zu entsorgen.
Informationen zu Rückgabestellen für Elektrogeräte bekommen Sie 
bei Ihrem örtlichen Abfallentsorgungsunternehmen oder bei Ihrer 
Kommunalverwaltung.
Elektrogeräte enthalten nicht nur wertvolle wiederverwertbare 
Rohmaterialien, sondern auch Stoffe, die bei unsachgemäßer Entsorgung 
die öffentliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt schädigen können. Helfen Sie 
beim Recycling wertvoller Rohstoffe mit, indem Sie Ihr Altgerät zu einer 
Sammelstelle bringen.
Für diese Verpflichtung steht das WEEE-Zeichen (Waste Electrical and 
Electronic Directive – Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte-Abfall)..

 FCC 

Sein Betrieb unterliegt folgenden Bedingungen :

1. Das Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen ;

2. Das Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen aushalten, auch 
solche, die womöglich unerwünschte Vorgänge auslösen.

 GARANTIE 

1 Jahre eingeschränkte Garantie, vollständige Auskünfte finden Sie unter 
vosker.shop.

DIESES GERÄT ERFÜLLT TEIL 
15 DER FCC-VORSCHRIFTEN.

 ELIMINACIÓN 

Use únicamente repuestos y accesorios originales.
Si un día ha usado demasiado su panel solar que tuviera que reemplazarla, 
o si ya no necesitara usarla, tiene la obligación de desecharla en un centro 
de reciclaje.
Puede obtener información sobre los puntos de devolución de su 
electrodoméstico en su empresa local de eliminación de residuos o en sus 
oficinas administrativas locales.
Los aparatos eléctricos no solo contienen materias primas reciclables 
valiosas, sino también sustancias que, si se desechan de manera 
inadecuada, pueden afectar la salud pública y el medio ambiente. Ayude a 
garantizar que las materias primas valiosas se reciclen devolviendo su viejo 
electrodoméstico a un punto central de recolección.
El símbolo RAEE/WEEE (Directiva de Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y 
Electrónicos) representa la obligación.

 FCC 

La operación está sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes :

1. Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias dañinas ;

2. Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluy-
endo interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento inadecuado.

 GARANTÍA 

Garantía limitada de 1 años, visite vosker.com para consultar los detalles 
completos.

ESTE DISPOSITIVO CUMPLE CON LA SECCIÓN 15 
DE LA REGLAMENTACIÓN DE LA FCC.


